

**SCINTILLA COMMERCIAL & CREDIT LTD.**

"Mercantile Building", Block - E, 2nd Floor, 9/12, Lal Bazar Street, Kolkata - 700001  
Ph.: 2248 5664, E-mail : info@scintilla.co.in, Website : www.scintilla.co.in  
CIN : L65191WB1990PLC048276, Corp. Off : "Jajodia Towers", 3, Bentrack Street,  
4th Floor, Room No. D-8, Kolkata - 700 001, WB

Date: 15<sup>th</sup> November, 2025

To,  
The Secretary,  
Listing Department  
BSE Limited  
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street  
Mumbai - 400 001

To,  
The Secretary,  
Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited  
7, Lyons Range,  
Kolkata - 700 001

Scrip Code - 538857

Scrip Code - 029467

**Sub: Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper clippings of the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 as published in the following newspapers:-

1. Business Standard (National Daily Newspaper) dated 15.11.2025
2. Arthik Lipi (Regional Daily Newspaper) dated 15.11.2025

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,  
For Scintilla Commercial & Credit Ltd

---

Priyanka Mohta  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
Encl: As above



GYAN TRADERS LIMITED						
Regd. Office : 10/4B, Lala Lajpat Rai Sarani, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700 020 Email id: sanjeevbubna@hotmail.com, CIN : L65993WB1981PLC033435						
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025						
(Figures in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Months ended	Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	31.03.2025
1	Total Income	45.25	113.21	151.45	158.46	367.39
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(7.39)	73.17	106.81	65.79	171.70
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(7.51)	73.30	108.35	65.78	173.38
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(35.09)	73.31	102.92	38.22	165.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(359.23)	678.96	218.87	319.73	1,910.73
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs 10 per share each)	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00
7	Earning per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each	(0.67)	6.65	9.71	5.98	15.61
	(a) Basic EPS (Rs per share)	(0.67)	6.65	9.71	5.98	15.61
	(b) Diluted EPS (Rs per share)	(0.67)	6.65	9.71	5.98	15.61

**Notes :**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed the above results.
- The Financial Results of the company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015, as amended.
- The figures for the quarter ended 30.09.2025 and 30.06.2025 are the balancing figures between the six months of financial year and the published year to date figures upto the 2nd quarter of the relevant financial year.
- There have been no investor grievances during the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2025.
- As the company's business activities falls within a single primary business segment viz. "Non Banking Finance Companies", the disclosure requirements of IND AS -108 "Segment Reporting", as notified by the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules 2006 (as amended) are not applicable.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped, re-arranged and re-classified wherever necessary in order to make them comparable.

For Gyan Traders Limited  
Sanjeev Bubna  
Director  
(DIN : 00031225)

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 14th November, 2025

ALLIANCE UDYOG LIMITED						
Regd. Office : 18, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700001 Phone: 22309095, E-mail: allianceudyog@gmail.com CIN: L70100WB1895PLC001021						
Extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2025						
( in Thousands)						
SL NO	Particulars	STANDALONE			Year to Date	Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.06.2025	30.09.2025	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operation	5423.40	5513.40	5423.40	10846.80	21951.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	6520.04	5611.41	5297.70	11814.71	23148.18
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	6520.04	5611.41	5294.70	11814.74	23148.18
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	6511.59	5611.41	5294.70	11806.29	18912.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	54251.13	92564.19	22464.40	76515.53	115336.66
6	Equity Share Capital	6000.00	6000.00	6000.00	6000.00	6000.00
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	728779.83	627963.08	728779.83	728779.83	627963.08
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	(a) Basic	10.85	9.35	8.82	19.68	31.52
	(b) Diluted	10.85	9.35	8.82	19.68	31.52

**Note:**

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2025
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange, CSE Limited (www.cse-india.com)

By order of the Board  
Sd/-  
(Arun Kumar Lohia)  
Director  
DIN: 00613114

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 14.11.2025

SPANGLE MARKETING LIMITED						
CIN: L51311WB1984PLC050209 Regd. Office : P-103, Princeep Street, 3rd Floor, Room No.24, Kolkata-700072 Email:parida.1995@rediffmail.com Website: www.spanglemarketing.in Phone :- 033 2282-5020/ 22805022						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended	Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	<b>Income from Operations</b>	0.037	-2.610	1.965	-2.573	49.509
2	Net sales/Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-5.420
3	Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	0.135
4	<b>Total Income (+/-)</b>	0.037	-2.610	1.965	-2.573	49.509
5	<b>Expenses</b>	-	-	-	-	-5.285
	(a) Cost of Materials Consumed	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
	(d) Employee Benefits Expenses	3.573	1.620	2.586	5.193	11.041
	(e) Finance Cost	-	-	0.00	-	-
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	-	-	-	-	-
	(g) Other expenses	1.109	1.342	1.102	2.568	4.888
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	4.682	2.961	3.688	7.761	15.930
6	<b>Profit/(Loss) from operations before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (3-4)</b>	-4.646	-5.571	-1.723	-10.334	42.556
7	<b>Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before extraordinary items &amp; tax (5-6)</b>	-4.646	-5.571	-1.723	-10.334	42.556
8	<b>Extraordinary items</b>	-	-	-	-	-21.215
9	<b>Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before Tax (7-8)</b>	-4.646	-5.571	-1.723	-10.334	42.556
10	<b>Tax expenses</b>	-	-	-	-	-
11	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after tax (9-10)</b>	-4.646	-5.571	-1.723	-10.334	42.556
12	Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operation	-	-	-	-	-21.215
13	Tax expenses of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-
14	Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations (after Tax) (12-13)	-	-	-	-	-
15	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11+14)</b>	-4.646	-5.571	-1.723	-10.334	42.556
16	<b>Other Comprehensive Income (net of Taxes)</b>	-	-	-	-	-21.215
	A. (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-	-
	B. (i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period (15+16)</b>	-4.646	-5.571	-1.723	-10.334	42.556
17	<b>Paid-up equity share capital</b> (Shares of Rs 10/- each)	220.220	220.220	220.220	220.220	220.220
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	111.090
19	Earnings per Equity share (Rs. 10/- each) for continuing operation : (not annualised)	-0.021	-0.025	-0.008	-0.047	0.193
	(a) Basic	-0.021	-0.025	-0.008	-0.047	0.193
	(b) Diluted	-0.021	-0.025	-0.008	-0.047	0.193

**See accompanying notes to the financial results**

**Notes:**

- The above of Unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee for approval by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 14th November, 2025 and where approved and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Director of the company held on that date. The statutory auditor have expressed an unmodified audit.
- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Director at their meeting held on 14.11.2025
- The above financial results has been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor of the company.
- The figure for the previous period has been regrouped /rearranged where considered necessary to conform to the current year classification.
- This statement is as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and disclosure obligation) Regulation, 2015 as amended.
- The Company is engaged in investment business and there is no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS 108.
- There is no investor Complaints received or pending as on quarter ending 30th September, 2025.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Amit Kumar Giri  
Company Secretary  
M No. : A65846  
DIN : 00062443

Sd/-  
(S.K. Parida)  
WTD  
DIN : 00062443

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 14.11.2025

J R D FINANCE LIMITED						
Reg. Off : 1/1A, Biplabi Anukul Chandra Street, 5th Floor, Room No. 5G, Kolkata - 700 072, Email Id: fin.jrd@gmail.com Website : www.jrdfinance.com CIN: L65999WB1993PLC058107						
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025						
(₹. in Lacs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	85.42	79.54	83.59	164.96	325.01
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2.82	3.86	2.98	6.68	12.18
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2.82	3.86	2.98	6.68	12.18
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2.07	2.86	2.33	4.93	9.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	2.07	2.86	2.33	4.93	9.09
6	Equity Share Capital	337.03	337.03	272.03	337.03	337.03
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	440.69
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) :					
	Basic : (₹)	0.06	0.08	0.09	0.14	0.18
	Diluted: (₹)	0.06	0.08	0.09	0.14	0.18

**Notes:**

- The above financial results which have been prepared in accordance with (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated July 5, 2016, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November, 14, 2025. It has been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the company.
- The Company is engaged in providing assistance to Corporate Bodies through Syndication of loans from various Bodies Corporate/ Banks and Financial Institutions. In term of Ind AS 108 "Operating Segment", the Company has one business segment i.e. Financing Activities and related products and all other activities revolve around the said business.
- The full format of these financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.mseil.in and the Company's website at www.jrdfinance.com
- Previous periods' figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

For J R D Finance Limited  
Sd/-  
Dilip Kumar Choudhary  
Whole Time Director  
(DIN - 00080390)

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 14.11.2025

R. K. WIRE PRODUCTS LIMITED						
Regd. Off: Unit No. 1507, 15th Floor, Tower 1, PS, Srijan Corporate Park, Block EP & GP, Sector V, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091 Email ID: info@rkwire.com website: www.rkwire.com PH. 033-46022790 CIN: L17233WB1983PLC036948						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025						
(₹. in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.25	Quarter ended 30.06.25	Quarter ended 30.09.24	6 Months ended 30.09.25	6 Months ended 30.09.24
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	<b>Revenue from Operations</b>	1,871.85	1,227.01	2,150.65	3,098.86	4,259.22
	Sale of Products	58.94	45.65	15.01	104.59	24.78
	Other Income	1,930.79	1,272.66	2,165.66	3,203.45	4,284.00
2	<b>Cost of Material Consumed</b>	1,225.28	506.49	1,432.54	1,731.77	2,862.82
	Purchase of Stock-in-trade	335.58	221.65	257.28	557.23	323.36
	Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-trade	8.42	375.47	(69.39)	383.89	89.78
	Employee Benefits Expenses	66.81	30.95	28.32	97.76	62.61
	Finance Cost	0.38	(0.26)	0.38	4.20	10.02
	Depreciation, amortization and impairment	22.81	20.63	23.92	43.44	45.65
	Other Expenses	151.63	115.37	165.01	267.00	423.81
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	1,810.91	1,270.56	1,837.42	3,081.47	3,812.23
3	<b>Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Item &amp; Tax (1 - 2)</b>	119.88	2.11	328.24	121.98	471.77
4	<b>Exceptional Item</b>	119.88	2.11	328.24	121.98	471.77
5	<b>Profit/(Loss) before Tax (3 - 4)</b>	119.88	2.11	328.24	121.98	471.77
6	<b>Tax Expenses</b>	32.84	0.53	76.63	33.37	130.15
7	<b>Current Tax</b>	-	-	-	-	-
8	<b>Deferred Tax</b>	-	-	-	-	-
9	<b>Profit/(Loss) for the period (5 - 6)</b>	87.04	1.58	251.61	86.59	359.15
10	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>	-	-	-	-	-
	(i) Item that will not be reclassified to profit or loss remeasurement of post employment benefit obligation	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income Tax relating to above	-	-	-	-	-
	Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) for the period (net of taxes)	-	-	-	-	-
	Other Comprehensive Income for the period, net of taxes	-	-	-	-	-
11	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7 + 8)</b>	87.04	1.58	251.61	86.59	359.15
12	<b>Paid-up equity share capital</b> (Face value - Rs. 10/-)	74.98	74.98	74.98	74.98	74.98
13	<b>Other Equity</b>	-	-	-	-	-
14	<b>Earnings Per Share (EPS) of Rs. 10 each (not annualised):</b>	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic (Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-
	Diluted (Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-

**Notes:**

- The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2025. This Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and other recognised accounting practices to the extent applicable.
- The Company is principally engaged in Single segment viz. Manufacturing of wire and Wire Products.
- Previous period's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

For R K Wire products Limited  
Sd/- Binod Kumar Bagaria  
Director  
(DIN - 00484802)

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 14.11.2025

# SCINTILLA COMMERCIAL & CREDIT LIMITED

CIN : L65191WB1990PLC048276

Regd. Off: "Mercantile Building", Block-E, 2nd Floor, 9/12, Lalbazar Street, Kolkata-700001  
Corp. Off: "Jajodia Tower", 3, Bentineck Street, Room No. D-8, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700001  
E-MAIL: info@scintilla.co.in, WEBSITE: www.scintilla.co.in

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

		(₹. in Lakhs)					
Sl No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	25.18	17.18	15.47	42.36	30.81	62.15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	19.32	4.95	-16.01	24.27	-16.92	0.75
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	19.32	4.95	-16.01	24.27	-16.92	0.75
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	14.46	3.71	-16.32	18.16	-14.94	3.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	14.46	13.29	-17.54	27.75	-16.16	1.93
6	Equity Share Capital	1002.78	1002.78	1002.78	1002.78	1002.78	1002.78
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted:	0.14	0.04	-0.16	0.18	-0.15	0.03

### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Un-audited Standalone Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & [www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com) and also on the websites of the company at [www.scintilla.co.in](http://www.scintilla.co.in).
- The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board  
For Scintilla Commercial & Credit Ltd  
Sd/- (Jitendra Kumar Goyal)  
Director

Place : Kolkata  
Dated : 13.11.2025

DIN: 00468774



OFFICE OF THE CHHATNA PANCHAYAT SAMITI

CHHATNA :: BANKURA

Invited bide- NIT No. 36/Chh/APAS of 2025-26, Date- 07/11/2025, e-NIT No. 37/Chh/APAS of 2025-26, Date- 07/11/2025, e-NIT No. 38/Chh/APAS of 2025-26, Date- 11/11/2025, e-NIT No. 39/Chh/APAS of 2025-26, Date- 12/11/2025, e-NIT No. 40/Chh/APAS of 2025-26, Date- 13/11/2025, e-NIT No. 25/Chh/PS/RURAL ROADS (2025) of 2025-26, Date- 13/11/2025 and Date of closing of downloading the documents, etc are 01.12.2025 at 11.00A.M., 02.12.2025 at 09.00 A.M., 05.12.2025 at 11.00 A.M., 06.12.2025 at 04.00 P.M., 08.12.2025 at 04.00 P.M., 08.12.2025 at 04.00 P.M., respectively. All details are available at the office of the undersigned and at [www.wbtenders.gov.in](http://www.wbtenders.gov.in)

Sd/-  
Executive Officer  
Chhatna Panchayat Samiti, Bankura

ZENITH EXPORTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 19, R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700 001, India  
Telephone : 2248-7071,2248-6936,2248-9522.Fax : 91-33-2243-9003  
E-mail : [sec@zenithexportsltd.net](mailto:sec@zenithexportsltd.net),website : [www.zenithexportslimited.com](http://www.zenithexportslimited.com)  
CIN : L24294WB1981PLC033902

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER,2025

[in terms of Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015]

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on September 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended on September 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on September 30,2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,071	3,963	1,717
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	109	302	(274)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	109	302	(274)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	84	224	(210)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	86	235	(206)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- each)	540	540	540
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (of Rs.10/- each)(for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-
	Basic and Diluted	1.56	4.15	(3.89)

- Notes:-
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Resultes for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September,2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements)Regulation,2015. The full format of the Quarter/Half-Year Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and the Company's website ([www.zenithexportslimited.com](http://www.zenithexportslimited.com)).
  - The Financials results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (IND-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies.
  - The above Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November,2025.
  - The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out Limited Review of the Standalone financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025.
  - Figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of Current period where necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
For Zenith Exports Limited



Sd/-  
Rabindra Kumar Sarawghe  
DIN-00559970  
Chairman

Date : 14th November, 2025  
Place : Kolkata

BURDWAN MUNICIPALITY

Engineering Development Department  
ENIT-37/2025-26  
Tender ID : 2025 MAD 947641.1 to 2025 MAD 947641.3  
Vide Memo No. 384/IE.D/e-N.I.T-37/2025-26/ Sl. 1-3/2025, Date : 11/11/2025

Sealed Tenders are invited from bonafide agencies for Construction of 3 Cell Box Culvert in place of Old Damaged Culvert at Opposite of Rasipur Children Park in Ward No. 03, Beautification in front of JIO MART in Ward No. 3, Rep. And improvement of bituminous road from 1) Birhata traffic to officers colony GT Road via D-queen marriage hall, IAC club to Ichlabad High School, Anandapally more to maya bekari, sabuj sangha via durga mandir, back side of Ichlabad High School in Ward No. 10 within Burdwan Municipality under 15th FC Fund. Last date of submission 09/12/2025 up to 18.00 hrs. For details visit- [www.wbtenders.gov.in](http://www.wbtenders.gov.in), [www.burdwanmunicipality.gov.in](http://www.burdwanmunicipality.gov.in). Further corrigendum & addendum if issued will be published on the above website.

Sd/-  
Chairman  
Burdwan Municipality

WARREN TEA LIMITED

CIN: L01132WB1977PLC271413,  
Corporate & Registered Office: Jhar Building, 8<sup>th</sup> floor, P-1, Hide Lane, Kolkata 700 073. Tel: 033 22360025  
Email: [corporate@warrentea.com](mailto:corporate@warrentea.com) website: [www.warrentea.com](http://www.warrentea.com)

2<sup>nd</sup> Reminder Notice to Shareholders for Re-Idgment of Transfer Requests of Physical Shares

Further to our Notice of 5<sup>th</sup> August, 2025, pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/ MIRSD-PoD/PIR/2025/97 dated 2<sup>nd</sup> July, 2025, all shareholders/investors of the Company are hereby informed that a special window has been opened for a period of six months from 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2025 to 6<sup>th</sup> January 2026 to facilitate transfer of shares in physical mode. This facility is available to those shareholders/investors who had lodged the Transfer Deeds before 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2019 but were rejected /returned/not attended due to deficiency in the documents/ process or otherwise.

Eligible shareholders/investors may furnish the requisite documents to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent i.e. C B Management Services (P) Limited, Rasoi Court, 5<sup>th</sup> floor, 20, Sir R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata 700 001.

During this period, the securities that are re-logged for transfer (including those requests that are pending with the listed company/RTA, as on date) shall be issued only in demat mode, once all the documents are found in order by the RTA. The lodger must have a Demat account and provide its Client Master List (CML) alongwith the Transfer documents and Share certificates. Shareholders/investors are requested to follow due process for transfer-cum-demat requests. Transfer requests submitted after 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2026 will not be accepted by the Company/RTA. For any query, you can contact our RTA at [rtac@cmbl.com](mailto:rtac@cmbl.com) or Mrs. Ranu Dey Talukdar at [ranu.dey.talukdar@in.mpmc.mvlg.com](mailto:ranu.dey.talukdar@in.mpmc.mvlg.com) and Company at [investors@warrentea.com](mailto:investors@warrentea.com)

For Warren Tea Limited  
Soma Chakraborty  
Executive Director & Company Secretary  
ACS 11108

Place : Kolkata  
Dated : 14.11.2025

SCINTILLA COMMERCIAL & CREDIT LIMITED

CIN : L65191WB1990PLC048276  
Regd. Off: "Mercantile Building",Block-E,2nd Floor, 9/12, Lalbazar Street,Kolkata-700001  
Corp. Off: "Jajodia Tower", 3, Bentinck Street, Room No. D-8, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700001  
E-MAIL: [info@scintilla.co.in](mailto:info@scintilla.co.in), WEBSITE:[www.scintilla.co.in](http://www.scintilla.co.in)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	₹. in Lakhs)					
		Quarter Ended		Half year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	25.18	17.18	15.47	42.36	30.81	62.15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary itemst# )	19.32	4.95	-16.01	24.27	-16.92	0.75
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary itemst# )	19.32	4.95	-16.01	24.27	-16.92	0.75
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary itemst# )	14.46	3.71	-16.32	18.16	-14.94	3.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14.46	13.29	-17.54	27.75	-16.16	1.93
6	Equity Share Capital	1002.78	1002.78	1002.78	1002.78	1002.78	1002.78
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.14	0.04	-0.16	0.18	-0.15	0.03
	Basic & Diluted:						

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Un-audited Standalone Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & [www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com) and also on the websites of the company at [www.scintilla.co.in](http://www.scintilla.co.in).
- The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board  
For Scintilla Commercial & Credit Ltd  
Sd/- (Jitendra Kumar Goyal) Director  
DIN: 00468744

Place : Kolkata  
Dated : 13.11.2025

PREMIER FERRO ALLOYS & SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN: L27310WB1977PLC031117  
687,Anandapur, E.M.Bypass, 2nd Floor, Kolkata- 700 107  
E-mail: [panemamics@emamigroup.com](mailto:panemamics@emamigroup.com) Website-[www.pfasl.in](http://www.pfasl.in) Phone: 6613 6264

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER '2025

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	31-09-2024	31-03-2025	30-09-2025	31-09-2024
Total Income from Operations	12.16	13.86	247.93	983.32	12.17	13.89
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period(before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(1.00)	0.65	(26.19)	(32.27)	(6.32)	(4.45)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(1.00)	0.65	(26.19)	(32.27)	(6.32)	(4.45)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(1.63)	(0.16)	(30.83)	(29.50)	(5.96)	(4.25)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after Tax)]	(1.63)	(0.16)	(30.85)	837.44	-	-
Paid up Equity Share Capital	110.56	110.56	110.56	110.56	110.56	110.56
Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)						
Basic & Diluted :	(0.15)	(0.01)	(2.79)	(2.67)	(0.54)	(0.38)

Notes:

- The above standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out audit of these results and the results are being published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the stock Exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of Quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange of CSE at [www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com) and on company's website at [www.pfasl.in](http://www.pfasl.in).

For and on behalf of the board  
Sd/-  
Vinit Agrawal  
Director  
DIN: 06944709

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 14th November/2025

GYAN TRADERS LIMITED

Regd. Office : 10/4B, Lala Lajpat Rai Sarani, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700 020  
Email id: [sanjeevbubna@hotmail.com](mailto:sanjeevbubna@hotmail.com), CIN : L65993WB1981PLC033435

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Figures in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Months ended		
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025
1	Total Income	45.25	113.21	151.45	158.46	256.63	367.39
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	(7.39)	73.17	106.81	65.79	171.70	164.62
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax,after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	(7.51)	73.30	108.35	65.78	173.38	166.66
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	(35.09)	73.31	102.92	38.22	165.97	165.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(359.23)	678.96	218.87	319.73	1,910.73	494.40
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs 10 per share each)	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00
7	Earning per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each (a) Basic EPS (Rs per share) (b) Diluted EPS (Rs per share)	(0.67)	6.65	9.71	5.98	15.61	14.97
		(0.67)	6.65	9.71	5.98	15.61	14.97

Notes :

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2025 The Statutory Auditors have reviewed the above results.
- The Financial Results of the company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the CompaniesAct 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015, as amended.
- The figures for the quarter ended 30.09.2025 and 30.06.2025 are the balancing figures between the six months of financial year and the published year to date figures upto the 2nd quarter of the relevant financial year.
- There have been no investor grievances during the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2025.
- As the company's business activities falls within a single primary business segment viz."Non Banking Finance Companies", the disclosure requirements of IND AS -108 "Segment Reporting", as notified by the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules 2006 (as amended) are not applicable.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped, re-arranged and re-classified wherever necessary in order to make them comparable.

For Gyan Traders Limited  
Sanjeev Bubna  
Director  
(DIN : 00031225)

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 14th November, 2025

इंडियन बैंक Indian Bank

इलाहाबाद ALLAHABAD

ZONAL OFFICE : BARASAT  
54, K. N. C. Road, Barasat  
West Bengal, Pin - 700 124

POSSESSION NOTICE  
(For Immovable Property)

APPENDIX IV [See Rule 8(1)]  
[Under Rule 8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]

Notice is hereby given under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement (Security) Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rules 8 & 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the Authorized Officer issued Demand Notices on the dates noted against each Account as mentioned hereinbelow, calling upon them to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice.

The Borrower(s) / Mortgagor(s) / Guarantor(s) having failed to repay the amount, notices are hereby given to the under noted borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property/ies described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rules 8 & 9 of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against each Account.

The Borrower(s) / Mortgagor(s) / Guarantor(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property/ies and any dealing with the property/ies will be subject to the charge of Indian Bank for the amounts and interests thereon mentioned against each account herein below.

The attention of the Borrowers detailed hereunder is invited to the provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the Secured Assets.

Sl. No.	a) Name of the Branch b) Name of the Account c) Name of the Borrower / Guarantor (Owner of Property)	Description of the Charged / Mortgaged Property (All the part & parcel of the Property consisting of)	a) Date of Demand Notice b) Date of Possession c) Amount Outstanding as on the date of Demand Notice (Amount in Rs.)
1.	a) Basirhat Branch  b) Borrower : M/s. D. C. Das Furiture Proprietor : Dulal Das, S/o. Late Pran Krishna Das Vill - Mirzapur, P.O. - Basirhat, P.S. - Basirhat Collage, Dist - North 24 Parganas, West Bengal, Pin - 743 412.  Borrower & Mortgagor : Sri Dulal Das, S/o. Late Pran Krishna Das Vill - Mirzapur, P.O. - Basirhat, P.S. - Basirhat Collage, Dist - North 24 Parganas, West Bengal, Pin - 743 412.  Guarantors : 1. Smt. Jharna Das, W/o. Sri Dulal Das 2. Mr. Dipankar Das, S/o. Sri Dulal Das Both are at : Vill - Mirzapur, P.O. - Basirhat, P.S. - Basirhat Collage, Dist - North 24 Parganas, West Bengal, Pin - 743 412.	All that piece and parcel of "BASTU" Land along with Two storied residential building measuring of area more or less 10.30 Decimals lying and situated at Mouza - Mirzapur, JL No. 41, Touzi No. 604, RS & LR Dag No. 401, within the local limits of Basirhat Municipality, Ward No. 15, Vill - Mirzapur, A.P.C. Roy Road, P.O. - Basirhat Collage, P.S. - Basirhat, Dist - North 24 Parganas comprised in 2 Deeds :  Deed No. I-09261 for the year 1992 Registered before the Office of A.D.S.R. - Basirhat in Book No. 1, Volume No. 188, Pages from 367 to 372 measuring of area more or less 03.30 Decimals previous L.R. Khatian No. 246. The Property is <b>butted and bounded by</b> : North: Property of Dulal Das, South : Property of Tinkori Sen, East : Municipal Road, West : Property of Gour Biswas. <b>The Property stands in the name of Sri Dulal Das</b> , S/o. Late Pran Krishna Dasresident of Vill - Mirzapur, P.O. - Basirhat Collage, P.S. - Basirhat, District - North 24 Parganas, State - West Bengal, Pin - 743 412.  <b>AND</b>  Deed No. I-11962 for the year 1984 Registered before the Office of A.D.S.R. - Basirhat in Book No. 1, Volume No. 73, Pages from 329 to 333 measuring of area more or less 07 Decimals, previous L.R. Khatian No. 246. <b>The Property is butted and bounded by</b> : North : Property of Dulal Das, South : Property of Paritosh Chandra Mistri, East : Municipal Road, West : Property of Gour Chandra Biswas. <b>The Property stands in the name of Sri Dulal Das</b> , S/o. Late Pran Krishna Dasresident of Vill - Mirzapur, P.O. - Basirhat Collage, P.S. - Basirhat, District - North 24 Parganas, State - West Bengal, Pin - 743 412.  <b>Boundary of entire Property as per Valuation Report</b> : North : By land & APC Roy Road, South : Property of Tinkori Sen, East : Municipal Road, West : Property Of Gour Chandra Biswas.	a) <b>01.09.2025</b> b) <b>13.11.2025</b> c) <b>Rs. 18,15,041.00</b> (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Fifteen Thousands Forty One only) as on <b>01.09.2025</b> and interest thereon.
2.	a) Basirhat Branch  b) Borrower & Mortgagor : Mr. Pijush Mukherjee, S/o. Late Ashis Mukherjee 3rd Floor, Above Penguin Restaurant, Registry Office More, Basirhat, North 24 Parganas (Dist), West Bengal (State), Pin - 743 411.  Guarantor : Mrs. Soma Mukherjee, W/o. Pijush Mukherjee 3rd Floor, Above Penguin Restaurant, Registry Office More, Basirhat, North 24 Parganas (Dist), West Bengal (State), Pin - 743 411.	All that self contened Flat-1 on the 3rd Floor, measuring an Super Built area 824.4 Sq.ft. more or less having covered area of 687 Sq.ft., alongwith undivided proportionate share of the multistoried building and all other common facilities, stair cases etc. located at Holding No. 233/244, JL No. 43, RS Khatian No. 3077, 7158, 4324, 2226, Dag No. 4906, S. N. Majumder Road, P.O. & P.S. - Basirhat, District - North 24 Parganas, consisting of 2 (two) Bed Rooms, 1(one) Dining-cum-drawing room, 1(one) Toilet, 1(one) Kitchen, together with two wheeler garage facilities on the Ground Floor under Basirhat Municipality, Ward No. 9, P.O. & P.S. - Basirhat, District - North 24 Parganas. Deed Registered in Book-I, CD Volume No. 21, Pages from 4213 to 4231 being No. 06994 for year 2013 A.D.S.R.O. Basirhat. <b>The residential flat is butted and bounded by</b> : On the North: Open to Sky, On the South : Property of Goutam Nath, On the East: Staircase Room and Common passage, On the West : Open to Sky. <b>The Property is butted and bounded by</b> : On the North : 8 Ft. wide common passage, On the South : Property of Prabir Kundu, On the East : Property of Sankar Prasad, On the West : Municipal Road. <b>The above mentioned property stands in the name of Mr. Pijush Mukherjee</b> , S/o. Late Ashis Mukherjee, resident at 3rd Floor, Above Penguin Restaurant, Registry Office More, North 24 Parganas (Dist.), West Bengal (State), Pin - 743 411.	a) <b>02.09.2025</b> b) <b>13.11.2025</b> c) <b>Rs. 15,23,894.00</b> (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Twenty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Four only) as on <b>01.09.2025</b> and interest thereon.

Date : 13.11.2025  
Place : Barasat (North 24 Parganas)

Authorised Officer  
Indian Bank

RARE ASSET RECONSTRUCTION LIMITED

Regd. Office: 104-106, Gala Argos, Nr. Harikrupa Tower, Gujarat College Rd, Ahmedabad- 380006 Tel- 079 4009 2295

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE

E-AUCTION Sale Notice for Sale of Movable & Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 6(2), 8(6) and 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers/ Mortgagors and Guarantors that the below described movable and immovable properties mortgaged/charged to Secured Creditor, possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer (AO), of Secured Creditor will be sold on "As is, Where is" "As is, What is", "Whatever there is" and "Without Recourse" basis for recovery of dues from Borrower & Guarantors.

S/LN o.	Name of Borrower/ Guarantor/ Mortgagors	Particulars of Property	Possession Status	Outstanding Dues with further interest & cost thereon.	Reserve Price (in lakhs)	EMD Amount (in Lakhs) and last date of payment	Incremental Bid (in Lakhs)	Date of E-Auction
1	Borrower: Brightflex World Guarantors: Mr. Madhusudan Singh, Mr. Subrata Dey, Smt. Bimla Devi Bafna, Mr. Vikas Bafna, M/s Vishal Consumers Products Pvt. Ltd. & M/s K.M. Plaza Heights	Land having an area of 6 cottah and 4 chittaks together with building plinth area 1200 sq.ft. being premise No 1, Munshipara Lane in Ward No. 15 (old No.3) within limits of Corporation of Kolkata, Kolkata 700006.	Constructive	Rs. 2351 lakh (as on 18.05.2017)	239	25 (01-12-2025)	5	02-12-2025 (Tuesday) (01:00 to 03:00 PM)
2		Land admeasuring 27.95 cottah, together with building area 900 sq.ft. at Holding No-119 &120, Mouza - Raynagar, J. L. no - 91, P.S- Diamond Harbour, Dist- South 24 Parganas	Constructive		176	18 (01-12-2025)	5	
3	Borrowers: M/s Valibhav CompuSoft Ltd., Guarantors: Mr. Vikas Bafna, Mrs. Jyoti Bafna, Mrs Bimla Devi Bafna	Plot No. 14 and 12 of Dehergati Bose Colony in Dag No. 622, R.S. Khatian No. 871 of Mouza - Italgatha, Police Station- Behala, Municipal Premises No. 174, Basant Lal Saha Road, Kolkata-700053 (Leasehold & tenanted) (4 cottahs, 4 Chittaks)	Constructive	Rs. 3389.10 lakh (as on 31.12.2022)	96	10 (01-12-2025)	5	16-12-2025 (Tuesday) (01:00 to 03:00 PM)
4		Land measuring 13943 sq. ft. 3 storied building with partial construction on 2nd and 3rd floors, Location : 22A & 22B,Umadas Lane, Kolkata ( Fully tenanted) (Land:19 Cotahs 5 Chittaks and 38 sqft. Total built up area - 19000 , Ground Floor of 7000 Sqft, 1st Floor 7000 Sqft, 2nd Floor 2000 Sqft, 3000 Sqft of Tin shed on 2nd floor)	Constructive		573	57.50 (01-12-2025)	10	
5		Land (4 cottahs) with old partly three storied and partly one storied Building having total floor area of 3400 sq.ft. (1600 sq. ft. on ground floor, 900 sq.ft. on 1st floor and 900 sq.ft. on 2nd floor) at 68, Pathuria Ghat Street, Kolkata (Fully tenanted).	Constructive		185	19 (01-12-2025)	3	02-12-2025 (Tuesday) (01:00 to 03:00 PM)
6	Borrower: M/s Vishal Tradelink Pvt. Ltd. Guarantors: Mr. Vikas Bafna, Mr. Laxmidip Bafna, Mr. Dinesh Jain Bafna, Smt. Rajyashree Bafna, Devi Vyapar Pvt. Ltd. and Devi Nirman Pvt. Ltd.	Commercial property - Ground Floor, 14, JN Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700001 (Undivided 1/4th share of 3 Cottahs, 2 Chittaks, 42 Sq.ft. (covered area of 2292 Sq.ft)	Constructive	Rs. 3118.99 Lakh (as on 31.12.2022)	142	14.50 (01-12-2025)	3	
7	M/s Exotica International, Guarantors: Radha Sonthalia, Ms. Juhli Sonthalia and M/s Exotica Global Pvt. Ltd.	Lease hold (99 years lease) property at Module No. 202, 1st Floor, S.D.F.Buidling at Silpangam Light Engineering Park in Plot No. 1, Block LB, Sector -III, Bidhnanagar, Kolkata -700098, measuring of (More or Less) 3283 sq.ft.	Physical	Rs.14,935.87 lakh as on 15-06-2025 plus dues of other consortium lender of Rs. 4,837.95 lakh as on 15-06-2025	254	25.50 (01-12-2025)	5	16-12-2025 (Tuesday) (01:00 to 03:00 PM)
8	Borrowers/Guarantors: M/s Birendra Chandra Saha, M/s Saha & Sarkar Saw Mills Pvt Ltd, M/s Mascot Impex Pvt Ltd, M/s Mascot Woodcrafts Pvt Ltd.	Flat no 1, on the 1st floor (2000 sq. ft. super built up area) at 243 Lake Town, Block B, Kolkata 700089 along with covered car parking space measuring 585 sq. ft. on the ground floor at 243, Lake Town, Block B, Kolkata 700089 and one open car parking space measuring 150 sq. ft.	Physical		131	13.10 (01-12-2025)	3	
9	Guarantors: Shri Narayana Saha, Smt. Kamala Saha,							